WARMING / COOLING CENTERS - ALL ITEMS

1of5

Will County EMA

NAME

STATUS | IMPACT
Aurora Public

Library (Eola

Branch)

Aurora Public
Library (Main
Branch)

Aurora Public
Library (West
Branch)

Beecher
Community Hall

Beecher Village
Hall

Washington
Township Center

Bolingbrook Fire
Station #4

Bolingbrook Fire
Station #5

Braidwood City
Hall

FACILITY PHONE
TYPE CAPACITY | NUMBER
Library 630-264-
3400
Library 630-264-
4100
Library 630-264-
3600
Community 708-946-
Building 2324
Village Hall 708-946-
2261
Community 708-946-
Building 2026
Fire Station 630-226-
8504
Fire Station 630-226-
8505
City Hall 815-458-
2333

HOURS OF OPERATION

M-Th 9A-9P, Fri-Sat 9A-5P, Sun 1p-5p

M-Th 9A-9P, Fri-Sat 9A-5P, Sun 1p-5p

M-Th 9A-9P, Fri-Sat 9A-5P, Sun 1p-5p

By Request Only

By Request Only

By Request Only

24/7 (Call ahead before arriving).

24/7 (Call ahead before arriving).

M-F 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM After Hours: Call
Braidwood Police Dept. Non-Emergency
815-458-2341. An officer will be
dispatched to open up the City Council
Chambers.

Exported by Tim Muzzey

10:44 Dec 11, 2024 | TZ: America/Chicago

ADDRESS

555 S. Eola Rd

101 S. River St

233 S.
Constitution Dr

673 Penfield St

625 Dixie Hwy

30200 Town

Center Rd

1111 W.
Boughton Rd

1900 Rodeo Dr

141 W. Main St

CITY LOCATION

Aurora

Aurora

Aurora

Beecher

Beecher

Beecher

Bolingbrook

Bolingbrook

Braidwood



The Municipal
Center Board
Room

Minooka High
School South

Campus

Channahon
District 17

Families of Faith
Church

Resurrection
Lutheran Church

Crete Village Hall

Diamond Village

Hall

Elwood Village
Hall

Frankfort Village
Hall

Frankfort
Township

Godley Village
Hall

Homer Glen
Village Hall

Catholic Charities

Daybreak Center

Village Hall

High School

School

Building

Church

Church

Village Hall

Village Hall

Village Hall

Village Hall

Community

Building

Village Hall

Village Hall

Community

Building

Community

815-467-
6644

815-483-
0952

815-733-

0191

815-325-
2604

815-909-
8770

708 672-
5431

815-671-
0617

815-423-
5011

815-469-
2177

815-469-
4907

815-693-
6907

708-301-
0632

815-774-
4663

815-774-

By Request Only

By Request Only

By Request Only

By Request Only

By Request Only

M-F 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM

M-F 7:30 AM - 4:00 PM Closed Weekend

and Holidays

M-F 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM

M-F 8:00 AM -5:00 PM Additional Hours

By Request

M-F 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM

By Request Only

During Business Hours M-F 8:00 AM -

4:30 PM or By Request

Weather determines hours

By Request Only

24555 S. Navajo
Dr

26655 W. Eames
St

24466 W. Eames
St

25050 W. Eames
St

524 W Exchange
St

1750 Main St.

401 E.

Mississippi Ave

432 W. Nebraska
St

11000 W. Lincoln
Hwy

150 S. Kankakee
St

14240 W. 151st
St

611 E. Cass St.

611 E. Cass St.

Channahon

Channahon

Channahon

Channahon

Channahon

Crete

Diamond

Elwood

Frankfort

Frankfort

Godley

Homer

Glen

Joliet

Joliet
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MorningStar
Mission - Drop-In
Center

Senior Services of
Will County

Lemont Park
District: The Core

Lemont Township

Lemont Village
Hall

The Core Aquatic
and Fitness
Center

Lemont Public
Library

Central Square
Building (City
Hall)

Lockport
Township
Government

Manhattan
Community
Meeting Room at
Village Hall

Mokena Public
Library

Building

Community
Building

Community
Building

Park District

Community
Building

Village Hall

Park District

Library

City Hall

Community
Building

Community
Building

Library

4663

815-722-
5780

815-723-
9713

630-257-
6787
x3026

630-257-
2522

630-257-
1550

630-257-
6787
x3026

630-257-
6541

815-838-

0549

815-838-
0380

815-478-
3483

708-479-
9663

April 1 - Oct 1: M-F 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM - If
over 909 will open on SA & SU -- Oct 1 -
April 1: M-SA 8:00 AN-5:00 PM; SU 1:00
PM - 5:00 PM

M - F 8A - 4P Closed Holidays

M-F 5A-9P/SAT7A-5P / Sun 7A - 5P

M-F 9 AM - 4:00 PM

M-F 9 AM - 4 PM

M-F 6:00 AM - 8:00 PM SA Sun 7:00 AM -
6:00 PM

M - TH 9A - 9P Fri/Sat 9A - 5P Sun 1P -
5P

M-F 8:00 AM-4:00 PM

M-F 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM

M-F 8:30A - 4:30P

M-Thurs 9:00 AM - 9:00 PM, Friday, 9:00
AM - 6:00 PM, Saturday 9:00 AM - 5:00

364 E.
Washington St
(entrance on
Melchoir Pl.)

251 N. Center St.

16028 127th St

1115 Warner St

418 Main St

16050 127th St

50 E. Wend St

222 E. 9th St

1463 S. Farrell
Rd

260 Market PI

11327 West
195th St
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Joliet

Joliet

Lemont

Lemont

Lemont

Lemont

Lemont

Lockport

Lockport

Manhattan

Mokena



Mokena Village
Hall

Village of Monee
Fireman's Park
Building

Fort Hill Activity
Center

Alfred Rubin
Riverwalk
Community
Center

95th Street

Center

Naperville Park
District

Naperville Public
Library

Nichols Library

Naperville
Municipal Center

New Lenox Police
Department

Village Hall

Park District

Park District

Community
Building

Community

Building

Park District

Library

Library

City Hall

Police Dept.

708-479-
3911

708-534-
8302

815-462-
6100

PM, Sunday Closed

By Request Only

M-F 9:00 AM-5:00 PM or By Request Only

Monday - Friday: 5:00 AM - 10 PM
Saturday, 6:00 AM -7:00 PM, Sunday, 7:00
AM - 6:00 PM

Monday - Friday: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM
Closed Saturday and Sunday and
Government Holidays

Monday - Friday: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM
Closed Saturday and Sunday and
Government Holidays

Monday - Friday: 8:00 AM - 4:00
PMClosed Saturday and Sunday and
Government Holidays

Monday - Friday: 9:00 AM - 9:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Sunday:
1:00 PM - 9:00 PM (Sep - May) Sunday:
1:00 PM - 5:00 PM (Jun - Aug)

Monday - Friday: 9:00 AM - 9:00 PM
Saturday: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Sunday:
1:00 PM - 9:00 PM (Sep - May) Sunday:
1:00 PM - 5:00 PM (Jun - Aug)

M-F 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM Closed Weekends
and Holidays

By Request Only

11004 Carpenter
St

5218 W. Court St

20 Fort Hill Dr

305 W. Jackson
Ave

2244 W. 95th St.,
Ste. 200

Riverwalk at 320
W. Jackson Ave

3015 Cedar
Glade Dr

200 W. Jefferson
Ave

400 Eagle St

200 Veterans
Pkwy

Mokena

Monee

Naperville

Naperville

Naperville

Naperville

Naperville

Naperville

Naperville

New Lenox
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New Lenox Public
Library

Peotone Village
Hall

Plainfield Police
Department

Romeoville Fire
Station #3

Romeoville
Recreation Center

White Oak Library
District -
Romeoville
Branch

Shorewood Police
Department

Troy Township
Community
Center

Tinley Park Fire
Department

Wilmington City
Hall

Wilmington Lions
Club

Library

Village Hall

Police Dept.

Fire Station

Park District

Library

Police Dept.

Community
Building

Fire Station

City Hall

Community
Building

815-485-
2605

708-258-

3279

815-436-
2341

815-886-
7227

815-886-
6222

815-552-
4200

815-725-
1460

815-744-

1968

708-444-

5300

815-405-
0008

815-405-
0008

M-TH 10:00 AM-8:00 PM; F 10:00 AM -
6:00 PM; SA 10:00 AM -4:00 PM; Closed
Sundays

By Request Only

By Request Only

(This location is available if the Romeoville
Recreational Center is unavailable). If
nobody answers the door, pick up the
ringdown phone. If nobody answers the
phone, call the Romeoville Police
Department at 815-886-7219.

(This location is a warm center only).
Open during regular operating hours (M-F
9:00 AM ¢ 9:00 PM, Sa-Su 8:00 AM & 7:00
PM).

M-TH 10:00 AM -8:30 PM; F-SA 10:00 AM
- 5:00 PM; SU 1:00 PM - 5:00 PM

By Request Only

By Request Only

By Request Only

By Request Only

By Request Only

120 Veterans
Pkwy

208 E. Main St

14300 S. Caoll

Plus Dr

698 N. Birch Ln

900 W. Romeo
Rd

201 W.
Normantown Rd

903 W. Jefferson
St

25448 Seil Rd

17355 S. 68th Ct

1165 S. Water St

805 River St

New Lenox

Peotone

Plainfield

Romeoville

Romeoville

Romeoville

Shorewood

Shorewood

Tinley Park

Wilmington

Wilmington
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