

## Will County EMA

## Exported by Tim Muzzey 10:44 Dec 11, 2024 | TZ: America/Chicago

NAME	STATUS	IMPACT	FACILITY TYPE	CAPACITY	PHONE NUMBER	HOURS OF OPERATION	ADDRESS	СІТҮ	LOCATION
Aurora Public Library (Eola Branch)			Library		630-264- 3400	M-Th 9A-9P, Fri-Sat 9A-5P, Sun 1p-5p	555 S. Eola Rd	Aurora	
Aurora Public Library (Main Branch)			Library		630-264- 4100	M-Th 9A-9P, Fri-Sat 9A-5P, Sun 1p-5p	101 S. River St	Aurora	
Aurora Public Library (West Branch)			Library		630-264- 3600	M-Th 9A-9P, Fri-Sat 9A-5P, Sun 1p-5p	233 S. Constitution Dr	Aurora	
Beecher Community Hall			Community Building		708-946- 2324	By Request Only	673 Penfield St	Beecher	
Beecher Village Hall			Village Hall		708-946- 2261	By Request Only	625 Dixie Hwy	Beecher	
Washington Township Center			Community Building		708-946- 2026	By Request Only	30200 Town Center Rd	Beecher	
Bolingbrook Fire Station #4			Fire Station		630-226- 8504	24/7 (Call ahead before arriving).	1111 W. Boughton Rd	Bolingbrook	
Bolingbrook Fire Station #5			Fire Station		630-226- 8505	24/7 (Call ahead before arriving).	1900 Rodeo Dr	Bolingbrook	
Braidwood City Hall			City Hall		815-458- 2333	M-F 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM After Hours: Call Braidwood Police Dept. Non-Emergency 815-458-2341. An officer will be dispatched to open up the City Council Chambers.	141 W. Main St	Braidwood	

The Municipal Center Board	Village Hall	815-467- 6644	By Request Only	24555 S. Navajo Dr	Channahon
Room					
Minooka High School South Campus	High School	815-483- 0952	By Request Only	26655 W. Eames St	Channahon
Channahon District 17	School Building	815-733- 0191	By Request Only		Channahon
Families of Faith Church	Church	815-325- 2604	By Request Only	24466 W. Eames St	Channahon
Resurrection Lutheran Church	Church	815-909- 8770	By Request Only	25050 W. Eames St	Channahon
Crete Village Hall	Village Hall	708 672- 5431	M-F 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM	524 W Exchange St	Crete
Diamond Village Hall	Village Hall	815-671- 0617	M-F 7:30 AM - 4:00 PM Closed Weekend and Holidays	1750 Main St.	Diamond
Elwood Village Hall	Village Hall	815-423- 5011	M-F 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM	401 E. Mississippi Ave	Elwood
Frankfort Village Hall	Village Hall	815-469- 2177	M-F 8:00 AM -5:00 PM Additional Hours By Request	432 W. Nebraska St	Frankfort
Frankfort Township	Community Building	815-469- 4907	M-F 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM	11000 W. Lincoln Hwy	Frankfort
Godley Village Hall	Village Hall	815-693- 6907	By Request Only	150 S. Kankakee St	Godley
Homer Glen Village Hall	Village Hall	708-301- 0632	During Business Hours M-F 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM or By Request	14240 W. 151st St	Homer Glen
Catholic Charities	Community Building	815-774- 4663	Weather determines hours	611 E. Cass St.	Joliet
Daybreak Center	Community	815-774-	By Request Only	611 E. Cass St.	Joliet

	Building	4663			
MorningStar Mission - Drop-In Center	Community Building	815-722- 5780	April 1 - Oct 1: M-F 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM - If over 90� will open on SA & SU Oct 1 - April 1: M-SA 8:00 AN-5:00 PM; SU 1:00 PM - 5:00 PM	364 E. Washington St (entrance on Melchoir Pl.)	Joliet
Senior Services of Will County	Community Building	815-723- 9713	M - F 8A - 4P Closed Holidays	251 N. Center St.	Joliet
Lemont Park District: The Core	Park District	630-257- 6787 x3026	M-F 5A - 9P / SA 7A -5P / Sun 7A - 5P	16028 127th St	Lemont
Lemont Township	Community Building	630-257- 2522	M-F 9 AM - 4:00 PM	1115 Warner St	Lemont
Lemont Village Hall	Village Hall	630-257- 1550	M-F 9 AM - 4 PM	418 Main St	Lemont
The Core Aquatic and Fitness Center	Park District	630-257- 6787 x3026	M-F 6:00 AM - 8:00 PM SA Sun 7:00 AM - 6:00 PM	16050 127th St	Lemont
Lemont Public Library	Library	630-257- 6541	M - TH 9A - 9P Fri/Sat 9A - 5P Sun 1P - 5P	50 E. Wend St	Lemont
Central Square Building (City Hall)	City Hall	815-838- 0549	M-F 8:00 AM-4:00 PM	222 E. 9th St	Lockport
Lockport Township Government	Community Building	815-838- 0380	M-F 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM	1463 S. Farrell Rd	Lockport
Manhattan Community Meeting Room at Village Hall	Community Building	815-478- 3483	M-F 8:30A - 4:30P	260 Market Pl	Manhattan
Mokena Public Library	Library	708-479- 9663	M-Thurs 9:00 AM - 9:00 PM, Friday, 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM, Saturday 9:00 AM - 5:00	11327 West 195th St	Mokena

			PM, Sunday Closed			
Mokena Village Hall	Village Hall	708-479- 3911	By Request Only	11004 Carpenter St	Mokena	
Village of Monee Fireman's Park Building	Park District	708-534- 8302	M-F 9:00 AM-5:00 PM or By Request Only	5218 W. Court St	Monee	
Fort Hill Activity Center	Park District		Monday - Friday: 5:00 AM - 10 PM Saturday, 6:00 AM -7:00 PM, Sunday, 7:00 AM - 6:00 PM	20 Fort Hill Dr	Naperville	
Alfred Rubin Riverwalk Community Center	Community Building		Monday - Friday: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM Closed Saturday and Sunday and Government Holidays	305 W. Jackson Ave	Naperville	
95th Street Center	Community Building		Monday - Friday: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM Closed Saturday and Sunday and Government Holidays	2244 W. 95th St., Ste. 200	Naperville	
Naperville Park District	Park District		Monday - Friday: 8:00 AM - 4:00 PMClosed Saturday and Sunday and Government Holidays	Riverwalk at 320 W. Jackson Ave	Naperville	
Naperville Public Library	Library		Monday - Friday: 9:00 AM - 9:00 PM Saturday: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Sunday: 1:00 PM - 9:00 PM (Sep - May) Sunday: 1:00 PM - 5:00 PM (Jun - Aug)	3015 Cedar Glade Dr	Naperville	
Nichols Library	Library		Monday - Friday: 9:00 AM - 9:00 PM Saturday: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM Sunday: 1:00 PM - 9:00 PM (Sep - May) Sunday: 1:00 PM - 5:00 PM (Jun - Aug)	200 W. Jefferson Ave	Naperville	
Naperville Municipal Center	City Hall		M-F 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM Closed Weekends and Holidays	400 Eagle St	Naperville	
New Lenox Police Department	Police Dept.	815-462- 6100	By Request Only	200 Veterans Pkwy	New Lenox	

4 of 5

New Lenox Public Library	Library	815-485- 2605	M-TH 10:00 AM-8:00 PM; F 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM; SA 10:00 AM -4:00 PM; Closed Sundays	120 Veterans Pkwy	New Lenox
Peotone Village Hall	Village Hall	708-258- 3279	By Request Only	208 E. Main St	Peotone
Plainfield Police Department	Police Dept.	815-436- 2341	By Request Only	14300 S. Coil Plus Dr	Plainfield
Romeoville Fire Station #3	Fire Station	815-886- 7227	(This location is available if the Romeoville Recreational Center is unavailable). If nobody answers the door, pick up the ringdown phone. If nobody answers the phone, call the Romeoville Police Department at 815-886-7219.	698 N. Birch Ln	Romeoville
Romeoville Recreation Center	Park District	815-886- 6222	(This location is a warm center only). Open during regular operating hours (M-F 9:00 AM � 9:00 PM, Sa-Su 8:00 AM � 7:00 PM).	900 W. Romeo Rd	Romeoville
White Oak Library District - Romeoville Branch	Library	815-552- 4200	M-TH 10:00 AM -8:30 PM; F-SA 10:00 AM - 5:00 PM; SU 1:00 PM - 5:00 PM	201 W. Normantown Rd	Romeoville
Shorewood Police Department	Police Dept.	815-725- 1460	By Request Only	903 W. Jefferson St	Shorewood
Troy Township Community Center	Community Building	815-744- 1968	By Request Only	25448 Seil Rd	Shorewood
Tinley Park Fire Department	Fire Station	708-444- 5300	By Request Only	17355 S. 68th Ct	Tinley Park
Wilmington City Hall	City Hall	815-405- 0008	By Request Only	1165 S. Water St	Wilmington
Wilmington Lions Club	Community Building	815-405- 0008	By Request Only	805 River St	Wilmington